

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1024-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/15/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/23/2023Final action:10/23/2023

Enactment date: 10/23/2023 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 10/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of

constructing, excavating, installing, maintaining, sealing, repairing, replacing, and disposing of concrete and asphalt, concrete and asphalt surfaces, and concrete structures and appurtenances on runways, taxiways, ramps, passenger boarding bridge foundations, parking areas, sidewalks, roadways, catch basins, and other surfaces for the various divisions of the Department of Port Control, and authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more public improvement requirement contracts for the making of the improvement, for a period of two years, with two one-year

options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT, PUBLIC

IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1024-2023-PIK Reg K repairing runways taxiways ramps and other concrete PC, 2. 1024-2023

Executive Summary, 3, FINAL VERSION - City Record Nov. 3, 2023 Page 141

		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/23/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/18/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	<b>/</b>

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing, excavating, installing, maintaining, sealing, repairing, replacing, and disposing of concrete and asphalt, concrete and asphalt surfaces, and concrete structures and appurtenances on runways, taxiways, ramps, passenger boarding bridge foundations, parking areas, sidewalks, roadways, catch basins, and other surfaces for the various divisions of the Department of Port Control, and authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more public improvement requirement contracts for the making of the improvement, for a period of two years, with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.